





Exploded view Jøtul F 500 ECO		
Jøtul AS Fredrikstad, Norway	Sheet: 2 of 2 Draw. no: 900342-P03	Date: 16.12.2020

Jøtul F 500 ECO

JØTUL F 500 ECO BP cat no 30058691, JØTUL F 500 ECO SE BP cat no 30058692
JØTUL F 500 ECO SE BBE cat no 30059670, JØTUL F 500 ECO SE IVE cat no 30059672

BP= Sort lakk/Black Paint BBE= Blåsort Emalje/Blue Black Enamel, IVE= Edelhvit Emalje/ Ivory enamel

Pos. no.	Spareparts	Consist of:	Description	Benevnelse	Dim./Spec.
1	12059397	1,73,81,80,100	Top cover complete BP	Topp deksel komplett BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
1	12061894	1,73,81,80,100	Top cover complete BBE	Topp deksel komplett BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
1	12061895	1,73,81,80,100	Top cover complete IVE	Topp deksel komplett IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
2	12059398	2,101	Top complete BP	Topp komplett BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
2	12061896	2,101	Top complete BBE	Topp komplett BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
2	12061897	2,101	Top complete IVE	Topp komplett IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
3	12055739		Air deflector right	Ledeplate høyre	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
4	12055989		Air deflector left	Ledeplate venstre	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
5	12059472	5,37(2x),38,39(2x)	Burnplate back w/insul BP	Brennplate bak m/isol BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
6	12059401		Inner bottom BP	Inner bunn BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
6	12059686		Inner bottom BBE	Inner bunn BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
6	12059688		Inner bottom IVE	Inner bunn IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
7	12055300		Bottom plate	Bunn	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
8	12059395		Side left BP	Side venstre BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
8	12017666		Side left BBE	Side venstre BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
8	12017667		Side left IVE	Side venstre IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
9	12051858		Side Right BP	Side høyre BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
9	12051659		Side Right BBE	Side høyre BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
9	12051672		Side Right IVE	Side høyre IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
10	12051860	10,11,12,32(2x),46(2x),47,63,64,65,72,80,93	Side door complete BP	Sidedør komplett BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
10	12051656	10,11,12,32(2x),46(2x),47,63,64,65,72,80,93	Side door complete BBE	Sidedør komplett BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
10	12051669	10,11,12,32(2x),46(2x),47,63,64,65,72,80,93	Side door complete IVE	Sidedør komplett IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
11	12021148	11(2x),32(2x),47(2x),80(2x)	Burn plates 2 pcs complete	Brennplater 2 stk komplett	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
12	12015514		Latch bolt side door BP	Klinke f/sidedør BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
12	10019986		Latch bolt side door nickel chrome	Klinke f/sidedør forniklet	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
13	12051856		Ash lip side BP	Askeleppe side BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
13	12051653		Ash lip side BBE	Askeleppe side BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
13	12051675		Ash lip side IVE	Askeleppe side IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
14	12058644		Air channel back	Kanal bak	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
15	12059400		Back plate BP	Bak plate BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
15	12059683		Back plate BBE	Bak plate BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
15	12059685		Back plate IVE	Bak plate IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
16	12051861	16,17,35,54,55,56,64,74,80(2x),99	Ash house complete BP	Askehus komplett BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
16	12051657	16,17,35,54,55,56,64,74,80(2x),99	Ash house complete BBE	Askehus komplett BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
16	12051670	16,17,35,54,55,56,64,74,80(2x),99	Ash house complete IVE	Askehus komplett IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
17			Ash door	Askedør	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
18	12051855		Ash lip front BP	Askeleppe front BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
18	12051652		Ash lip front BBE	Askeleppe front BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
18	12051674		Ash lip front IVE	Askeleppe front IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
19	12017650		Front BP	Front BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
19	12051658		Front BBE	Front BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
19	12051671		Front IVE	Front IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
20	12051863	20,21,48(4x)61,62,64,67,82(4x),92	Front door complete without glas BP	Front Dør komplett uten glass BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
20	12051864	20,21,48(4x)61,62,64,67,82(4x),92	Front door complete without glas SE BP	Front Dør komplett uten glass SE BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
20	12051661	20,21,48(4x)61,62,64,67,82(4x),92	Front door complete without glas SE BBE	Front Dør komplett uten glass SE BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
20	12051676	20,21,48(4x)61,62,64,67,82(4x),92	Front door complete without glas SE IVE	Front Dør komplett uten glass SE IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
21	12017311		Latch /door BP	Klinke f/dør BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
21	12021451		Latch /door nickel chrome	Klinke f/dør forniklet	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness

Jøtul F 500 ECO

JØTUL F 500 ECO BP cat no 30058691, JØTUL F 500 ECO SE BP cat no 30058692
JØTUL F 500 ECO SE BBE cat no 30059670 , JØTUL F 500 ECO SE IVE cat no 30059672

BP= Sort lakk/Black Paint BBE= Blåsort Emalje/Blue Black Enamel, IVE= Edelhvit Emalje/ Ivory enamel

Pos. no.	Spareparts	Consist of:	Description	Benevnelse	Dim./Spec.
22	12058688		Ash grate	Aske rist	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
23	12058689		Ash grate holder	Aske rist holder	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
24	12059471	24,97	Cover inner front w/gasket BP	Deksel innerfront m/pakn BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
25	12015042		Leg 215 mm BP	Ben 215 mm BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
25	51012223	25(4x)	Legs 215 mm 4 pcs BP	Ben 215 mm 4 stk BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
25	51012224	25(4x)	Legs 215 mm 4 pcs BBE	Ben 215 mm 4 stk BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
25	51012227	25(4x)	Legs 215 mm 4 pcs IVE	Ben 215 mm 4 stk IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
26	12058650		Dog house	Lokk pilotluft	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
27	12021510	27, 71(2x)	Inner front complete	Innerfront komplett	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
28	12020966	28,85(2x)	Smoke outlet complete BP	Røktut komplett BP	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
28	12020962	28,85(2x)	Smoke outlet complete BBE	Røktut komplett BBE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
28	12020963	28,85(2x)	Smoke outlet complete IVE	Røktut komplett IVE	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
29	12017312		Bracket for top	Festevinkel for topp	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
30	12062052		Bracket top/front	Brakett topp/front	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
31	12046951		Air valve	Ventil	Cast Iron min 4mm thickness
32	10023780		Washer Ø6,4XØ18X1,6	Skive Ø6,4XØ18X1,6	Steel
33			Sec air plate	Sek. Luftplate	Steel
33	12059402	33,98	Sec. Air plate with gasket	SEK. Luft plate med pakning	Steel
34	10046377		Air control lever	Ventilhendel	Steel
35	10024246		Ash pan	Askeskuff	Steel
36	12059084		Ros Ø8 Baffle support	Aksel Ø8 Til hvelv	Stainless Steel
37	10058364		Insul blanket NO 1 L/R burnplate back	Isol matte NR 1 V/H brennplate bak	Super wool
38	10058363		Insul blanket middle	ISOL MATTE MIDT. F 500 ECO	Super wool
39	10058365		Insul blanket NO 2 L/R back	ISOL MAT NR 2 V/H BRENNPL BAK	Super wool
40	21059470	41(2x),42,43	Baffle plates with insulation	Hvelv plater med isolasjon	Vermiculite
41	10058389		Insul blanket baffle	Isol matte hvelv	Super wool
42			Baffle left	Hvelv venstre	Vermiculite
43			Baffle right	Hvelv høyre	Vermiculite
44	10024461		Glas	Glass	Ceramic glass 4mm
45	10024513		Heat shield bottom	Skjermplate under	Steel
46	10024103		Hinge pin Ø6 X 33 black	Nagle Ø6X33 sort	Black chrom
46	10023975		Hinge pin Ø6 X 33 nickle chrome	Nagle Ø6X33 fornicket	Black chrom
47	10058361		Burn plate insul. L/R	Brennplate isol. V/H	Super wool
48	12020930		Glass clip	Glassklips	Steel
49	10058501		Baffle support bracket	Hvelv feste brakett	Stainless Steel
50	10023680		Screw tap hex flange 4,2X13	Skrue plate 6k m/fl 4,2X13	FOSFAT
51	10024023		Distancelock 8X6 L= 27,5	Distansehylse Ø8X6 L=27,5	Steel
52	10024025		Wooden knob	Treknott	Wood
52	12020634	51,52,53,58,67	Wooden knob + small parts	Treknott + smådeler	Wood, Steel
53	10023611		Screw mach panh poz M6X40	Skrue mask panh. Poz M6X40	Steel ELZN
54	10023552		Nut M10	Mutter M10	Steel ELZN
55	10024167		Latch bolt	Stengejern	Steel
56	12021523	55, 56, 57, 58(4x),59	Handle complete ash door	Håndtak kompl askedør	Steel
57	12021540	57,58,59	Wooden handle in bag	Trehåndtak i pose	Wood, Steel
58	10023464		Washer Ø6,4X12,5X1,6	Skive Ø6,4X12,5X1,6	Steel ELZ
59	10023689		Screw mach panh poz M6x60	Skrue panh poz M6X60	Steel, ELZn,
60	10024462		Catch	Hake	Black chrom
61	10024515		Latch bolt front door	Stengejern frontdør	Steel

Jøtul F 500 ECO

JØTUL F 500 ECO BP cat no 30058691, JØTUL F 500 ECO SE BP cat no 30058692
JØTUL F 500 ECO SE BBE cat no 30059670, JØTUL F 500 ECO SE IVE cat no 30059672

BP= Sort lakk/Black Paint BBE= Blåsort Emalje/Blue Black Enamel, IVE= Edelhvit Emalje/ Ivory enamel

Pos. no.	Spareparts	Consist of:	Description	Benevnelse	Dim./Spec.
62	10023684		Screw socket set long D point M6X25	Skrue sett lang D pkt M6X25	Steel
63	10023578		Washer Ø10,5XØ25X1,5	Skive Ø10,5XØ25X1,5	steel black spes
64	10024011		Spring/latch	Fjær for klinke	Stainless Steel
65	10023592		Pin spirol 5 X 24 MBT	Spennstift spirol 5X24 MBT	Steel
66	10023475		Nut M6	Mutter M6	ST8,8 UBEH
67	10023919		Insul. Washer for wooden knob	Skive klingeritt f/håndtak	Fabric
68	10046378		Bolt air control lever	Skrue M8X22+Ø5,9 X10 SPESIAL	ST8.8 FOSFAT
69	10023574		Screw hex flange M6X40	Skrue 6K M/FL M6X40	ST8.8 FOSFAT
70	10023666		Nut hex cap flange M6	Mutter 6K M/FL M6	ST8,8 FOSFAT
71	10023715		Lug nut M6	Lug nut M6	ST8.8 FOSFAT
72	10024022		Latch bolt	Stengejern	Steel
73	10024253		Support piece	Brikke 29X15X4	Stainless Steel
74	10024257		Hinge pin for ash door	Hengselbolt for askedør	Steel
75			Brackets heatshield back	Braketter for skjermplate bak	Steel
76			Heatshield top	Skjermplate top	Steel
77	50012977	75,76,77	Heat shield rear complete	Skjermplate bak komplett	Steel
78	10023536		Screw hex flange M6X25	Skrue 6K M/FL M6X25	ST8.8 FOSFAT
79	10023540		ScrewLhex flange M6X20	Skrue 6K M/FL M6X20	ST8.8 FOSFAT
80	10023541		Screw hex flange M6X16	Skrue 6K M/FL M6X16	ST8,8 FOSFAT
81	10023545		Screw hex flange M6X12	Skrue 6K M/FL M6X12	ST8,8 FOSFAT
82	10023561		Screw cylh inthex M6X8 low	Skrue sylh innv 6k M6X8 Lav	ST8,8 FOSFAT
83	10023579		Washer Ø6XØ12XØ0.5	Skive Ø6XØ12XØ0.5	ST8,8 ELZN
84	10023580		Screw cylh inthex M6X16 low	Skrue sylh innv6k M6X16 lav	ST8,8 FOSFAT
85	10023588		Screw cylh inthex M6X12 low	Skrue sylh innv6k M6X12	ST8,8 FOSFAT
86	10023650		Screw socket set M6X50	Skrue sett M6X50	ST8,8 DIN916
87	10023660		Screw hex flange M8X12	Skrue 6K M/FL M8X12	ST8,8 FOSFAT
88	10023661		Screw hex flange M8X16	Skrue 6K M/FL M8X16	ST8,8 FOSFAT
89	10023664		Screw hex flange M8X30	Skrue 6K M/FL M8X30	ST8,8 FOSFAT
90	10023556		Screw Flat Int Hex M6x16	Skrue senkhode innv6k M6X16	ST8,8 FOSFAT
91	50027205 (5m)		Rope gasket ash pan ash houseing	Pakning på askehus mot askeskuff	LD-250 Ø6,35 X 5 M graph
92	50027202 (5m)		Rope gasket front door	Pakning på front dør	LD-360 Ø8,6X5 M. graph
93	50027202 (5m)		Rope gasket side door	Pakning på sidedør	LD-360 Ø8,6X5 M. graph
94	50027202 (5m)		Rope gasket door glass	Pakning dør glass	LD-360 Ø8,6X5 M. graph
95	50027205 (5m)		Rope gasket Between smokeoutlet and back plate	Pakning mellom røyktut og bakplate	LD-250 Ø6,35 X 5 M. graph
96	50027202 (5m)		Rope gasket above valve handle	Pakning over ventilhendel	LD-360 Ø8,6X5 M. 6 graph
97	50027204 (5m)		Flat gasket on cover inner front	Flat pakning lokk inner front	V125 FLAT 8MM X 5 ML graph
98	50027204 (5m)		Flat gasket sec air plate	Flat pakning sekundær luft	V125 FLAT 8MM X 5 ML graph
99	50027205 (5m)		Rope gasket Between Ashhousing and bottom plate	Pakning mellom askehus og bunn	LD-250 Ø6,35 X 5 M graph
100	50027202 (5m)		Rope gasket on top cover	Pakning på topp deksel	LD-360 Ø8,6X5 M. graph
101	50027203 (5m)		Rope gasket on Top	Pakning på Toppen	LD-375 Ø9,5X5 M. graph
102	50027203 (5m)		Rope gasket on ash door	Pakning på askehus dør	LD-375 Ø9,5X5 M. graph
103	50027203 (5m)		Rope gasket on Soap stone Top cover	Pakning på kleber top deksel	LD-375 Ø9,5X5 M. graph
105	12021450	21,51,52,53,58,61,62,63,64,66,67	Latch compl (front door) Black	Vrider kompl (frontdør) Sort	
109	51012164		Outside air connection Ø100	Utelufttilkopling Ø100	
110	50012992		Soap stone Top cover	Kleber toppdeksel	
					Draw no: 900349-P05